

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 139 OF 2010 (for PREL. HEARING)

RASHMI SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITESH SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Umadathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further
proceedings in MJ Petition No.435 of 2009, (Ritesh Singh
Vs. Rashmi Singh) pending before the Civil Judge, Kalyan,
Mumbai (Maharashtra).

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master